Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

Cases of disputed parenthood can be solved with the help of

PBR 322 has antibiotic resistant genes for.

It is estimated that human genome could take an encyclopaedia of 200 volumes each with

Chances for a son or daughter in human birth are:

The children with "SCID" lack an enzyme.

What are the penotypes of the parent of a colour-blind son and non-carries daughter with
normal colour vision?

Organisms that have had a foreign gene inserted into them are called.

An antibody made by soybeans can be used as treatment for

Commonly enzyme thermus aquatious is also known as

The enzyme which joins the two pieces of DNA is

PSC 101 has antibiotic resistance gene for.

The number of linkage group in man is:

Eco. R is a commonly used

Taqpolymerase are enzyme present in.

CoW» DOwr DO

oOw» U0 WP UOwpP» UOWr UOwP»P UOwWwr Ol U0W>

Answers Choice

. DNA Finger printing
. Cloning

. RNA Finger printing
Gene sequencing

Tetracycline
Neomycin

. Ampicillin
Ergotine

10 pages

100 pages
1000 pages
10,000 pages

3:1 between son and daughter
1:3 between son and daughter
1:1 between son and daughter
None of them

. a galactosidase
Phenylalanine hydroxylase
. Adenosine deaminase

. Succinic dehydrogenase

oow» DoOm»

A. <b>FATHER MOTHER</b><div>

<div>Carrier Normal</div></div>
B. <b>FATHER MOTHER</b>
<div>Colour blind Carrier</div>
C. <b>FATHER MOTHER</b>
<div>Normal Carrier</div>

D. <b>FATHER MOTHER</b>
<div>Normal Colour- blind</div>

. Transgenic organisms
. Polygenesis
Hermaphrodites

. Transmuted organisms

AIDS

. Herpes simple
. Genital Herpes
. Hepatitis ¢

Taq polymerase
DNA polymerase
RNA polymerase
Taq ligase

DNA polymerase -I

DNA ligase

. Restriction endonuclease
DNA polymerase -I

Tetracycline
Neomycin

. Ampicillin

. Ergotine

02
23
46
92

Gene
. Restriction enzyme

Bacteria
. Bacteriophage

Fungi
Bacteria
. Algae
. Virus



15

16

17

18

19

20

A weed called mouse eared cress is engineering produce a biodegradable plastic called.

Cystic fibrosis patients lack a gene that codes for trans-membrane carrier of the

The two different places of DNA joined together is called as.

Karyb. Mullis developed the polymerase chain reaction in.

The polymerase chain reaction was developed in 1983 by

Anti thrombin lll is a biotechnological produce produces in.

w >

O

ooOw

A

C.
D.

UOw» U0OwWwP U0Ow

. Luciterin
. Digitoxin

. Pheylalanine
. Sodium ion

. Potassium ion
. Calcium ion

. Dimeric DNA

. Trimeric DNA
. Tetrameric DNA

1963
1973

1993

. Gottlieb Haberiandt
. Theodore M. Klein
. Craig venter

sheep

Mice
Cow



