

## Biology FSC Part 2 Chapter 23 Online MCQ's Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Cases of disputed parenthood can be solved with the help of	A. DNA Finger printing B. Cloning C. RNA Finger printing D. Gene sequencing
2	PBR 322 has antibiotic resistant genes for.	A. Tetracycline B. Neomycin C. Ampicillin D. Ergotine
3	It is estimated that human genome could take an encyclopaedia of 200 volumes each with	A. 10 pages B. 100 pages C. 1000 pages D. 10,000 pages
4	Chances for a son or daughter in human birth are:	A. 3:1 between son and daughter B. 1:3 between son and daughter C. 1:1 between son and daughter D. None of them
5	The children with "SCID" lack an enzyme.	A. a galactosidase B. Phenylalanine hydroxylase C. Adenosine deaminase D. Succinic dehydrogenase
6	What are the phenotypes of the parent of a colour-blind son and non-carrier daughter with normal colour vision?	A. <b>FATHER MOTHER</b> <div>Carrier Normal</div></div> B. <b>FATHER MOTHER</b> <div>Colour blind Carrier</div></div> C. <b>FATHER MOTHER</b> <div>Normal Carrier</div></div> D. <b>FATHER MOTHER</b> <div>Normal Colour- blind</div></div>
7	Organisms that have had a foreign gene inserted into them are called.	A. Transgenic organisms B. Polygenesis C. Hermaphrodites D. Transmuted organisms
8	An antibody made by soybeans can be used as treatment for	A. AIDS B. Herpes simple C. Genital Herpes D. Hepatitis c
9	Commonly enzyme thermus aquatious is also known as	A. Taq polymerase B. DNA polymerase C. RNA polymerase D. Taq ligase
10	The enzyme which joins the two pieces of DNA is	A. DNA polymerase -I B. DNA ligase C. Restriction endonuclease D. DNA polymerase -II
11	PSC 101 has antibiotic resistance gene for.	A. Tetracycline B. Neomycin C. Ampicillin D. Ergotine
12	The number of linkage group in man is:	A. 02 B. 23 C. 46 D. 92
13	Eco. R is a commonly used	A. Gene B. Restriction enzyme C. Bacteria D. Bacteriophage
14	Taqpolymerase are enzyme present in.	A. Fungi B. Bacteria C. Algae D. Virus

15	A weed called mouse eared cress is engineering produce a biodegradable plastic called.	A. Luciferin B. Digitoxin C. Polyhydroxy butyrate D. Pheylalanine
16	Cystic fibrosis patients lack a gene that codes for trans-membrane carrier of the	A. Chloride ion B. Sodium ion C. Potassium ion D. Calcium ion
17	The two different places of DNA joined together is called as.	A. Dimeric DNA B. Chimeric DNA C. Trimeric DNA D. Tetrameric DNA
18	Karyb. Mullis developed the polymerase chain reaction in.	A. 1963 B. 1973 C. 1983 D. 1993
19	The polymerase chain reaction was developed in 1983 by	A. Kary B. Mullis B. Gottlieb Haberiandt C. Theodore M. Klein D. Craig venter
20	Anti thrombin III is a biotechnological produce produces in.	A. sheep B. Goat C. Mice D. Cow